106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

Greenville - 43
Saegertown - 21

Greenville
Kason Smeltzer
Aaron Gelvin
Brayden Knauf
Mason Karpinski
Mason Wilkerson
Forfeit
Michael Lineman
Brady Gentile
Josh Christner
Gavin Wilkerson
Brendan Calvin
Blake Reynolds
Gage Gladyz
Mason Hoare

Burrell - 27
Chestnut Ridge - 45

Burrell
Evan Noll
Bryan Gail

Trent Bechtold
Ethan Awes
Forfeit
Dillon Jeffery
Dean Edwards
Damon Greenwalt
Shaun Gates
Anthony Marra
Nico Barone
Alex Bellinotti
Robert Scherer
Alex Moses

Saegertown
Lexi Vath

Dawson Bartholomew

Colton Beck
Taylor Luikart
Jarrett Ruhl
John Matticks
Dan Simmerman
Nick Monico
Zach Pesego
Cody Mulligan
Brent Elizon
Zach Stafford
Marc Kightlinger
Drake Hazelett

Chestnut Ridge
Aaron Burkett

Dylan Williams
Seth Harbaugh
Scotty Miller
Jarod Pfaunmiller
Justin McCoy
Levi Hobson
Morgan Deremer
Josh McGill
Logan Melius
Austin Crouse
Conner Buttry
Joel Evans
Landon Keisinger

Match Result

Fall 2:41
Fall 3:31
6-4
Fall 2:29
6-2
FOR
6-3
INJ DEF; :18
6-1
10-5
7-1
9-1
Fall :51
Fall :28

Match Result

Fall 1:08
Fall 3:41
Fall 3:46
Fall :26
FOR
7-0
6-0
9-4
12-5
Fall 1:21
Fall 1:20
Fall :37
Fall :58
Fall 3:51

TOTAL

*match started at 138 lbs

TOTAL

2016 ULTIMATE DUALS

*match started at 138 lbs

GRV SGT
6 0
6 0
3 0
6 0
0 3
0 6
0 3
0 6
3 0
0 3
3 0
4 0
6 0
6 0
43 21

BUR CR
0 6
0 6
6 0
0 6
0 6
0 3
0 3
0 3
3 0
6 0
0 6
0 6
6 0
6 0
27 45




106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

Brookville
Cabe Park
Keelan Kunselman
Kai Sorbin
Dontae Constable
Tate Ortz
Zak Gilbert
Cole Aaron
Caleb Hetrick
Dom Palmer
Xavier Molnar
Dane Clever
Noah Cieleski
Tyler Cook
Mike Fraccola

Chestnut Ridge - 18
Reynolds - 47

Chestnut Ridge
Aaron Burkett

Dylan Williams
Seth Harbaugh
Jarod Pfaunmiller
Scotty Miller
Justin McCoy
Levi Hobson
Morgan Deremer
Josh McGill
Logan Melius
Austin Crouse
Conner Buttry
Joel Evans
Landon Keisinger

Saegertown
Lexi Vath

Colton Beck

Dawson Bartholomew

Taylor Luikart
Jarett Ruhl
Jude Mattocks
Dan Simmerman
Nick Monico
Zach Pesego
Cody Mulligan
Brent Elizon
Zach Stafford
Marc Kightlinger
Drake Hazelett

Reynolds
Beau Bayless

Andrew Ischo
Gage Bayless
Cole Matthews
Chaise Hauck
Alec Reitar
Seth Hogue
Matthew Gosser
Damian Gearhart
Ben Wilcox
Joel Leise
Derek Skeehan
Cole Rickert
Gene Ringer

Match Result

Fall :49
9-1
Fall 2:44
Fall :49
Fall 2:28
14-6
12-0
5-1 0T
7-6
TF17-2;5:45
7-0
8-3
Fall :07
Fall 1:08

Match Result

6-5
5-4
Fall :59
Fall 1:36
15-4
Fall 5:08
10-1
TF 16-0; 2:33
8-4
Fall 2:36
Fall :22
14-3
Fall 2:23
5-0

*match started at 145 lbs

TOTAL

*match started at 145 lbs

TOTAL

2016 ULTIMATE DUALS

Brookville - 53
Sagertown - 12

BKV SGT
6 0
4 0
6 0
6 0
6 0
0 4
4 0
0 3
3 0
0 5
3 0
3 0
6 0
6 0
53 12
CR REY
3 0
0 3
0 6
0 6
0 4
6 0
0 4
5 0
0 3
0 6
0 6
4 0
0 6
0 3
18 47




2016 ULTIMATE DUALS

Brookville - 37 *match started at 152 lbs
Burrell - 28
Brookville Burrell Match Result BKV BUR

106 Keelan Kunselman Evan Noll 12-0 4 0
113 Cabe Park Bryan Gaul Fall 3:32 6 0
120 Kai Sorbin Trent Bechtold 6-5 0 3
126 Dontae Constable Ethan Awes 4-3 0 3
132 Logan Thrush Forfeit FOR 6 0
138 Tate Ortz Dillan Jeffery TF 16-0; 3:40 5 0
145 Cole Aaron Dean Edwards TF 17-2; 6:00 5 0
152 Caleb Hetrick Damon Greenwalt 10-4 0 3
160 Dom Palmer Shaun Gates Fall 3:46 0 6
170 Xavier Molnar Anthony Marra Fall 2:50 0 6
182 Noah Cieleski Nico Barone TF 15-0; 3:02 5 0
195 Dane Clever Robert Scherer 10-0 0 4
220 Tyler Cook Alex Moses 5-2 0 3
285 Bryce Town Philip Couch Fall 3:18 6 0

TOTAL 37 28

Reynolds - 47 *match started at 152 lbs
Greenville - 19
Reynolds Greenville Match Result REY GRV

106 Beau Bayless Aaron Gelvin 4-2 OT 3 0
113 Andrew Ischo Bryce Knauf 8-2 3 0
120 Gage Bayless Brayden Knauf Fall :57 6 0
126 Cole Matthews Mason Karpinski Fall 2:48 6 0
132 Chaise Hauck Mason Wilkerson 13-0 4 0
138 Seth Hogue Michael Lineman 5-2 3 0
145 Hunter Michaels Forfeit FOR 6 0
152 Damian Gearhart Josh Christner Fall 3:37 0 6
160 Ben Wilcox Forfeit FOR 6 0
170 Andrew Herman Gavin Wilkerson Fall 1:30 0 6
182 Joel Leise Brendan Calvin 12-3 4 0
195 Derek Skeehan Blake Reynolds 11-0 0 4
220 Cole Rickert Gage Gladyz 2-1 0 3
285 Gene Ringer Mason Horne Fall 5:09 6 0

TOTAL 47 19




106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

2016 ULTIMATE DUALS

Saegertown - 27
Burrell - 41

Saegertown
Lexi Vath

Colton Beck
Dawson Bartholomew
Taylor Luikart
Zach Mishnick
Jarett Ruhl
Jude Mattocks
Dan Simmerman
Nick Monico
Cody Mulligan
Brent Elizon
Forfeit
Zach Stafford
Drake Hazelett

Chestnut Ridge - 34
Greenville - 30

Chestnut Ridge
Aaron Burkett

Dylan Williams
Seth Harbaugh
Jarod Pfaunmiller
Scotty Miller
Justin McCoy
Levi Hobson
Morgan Deremer
Logan Hauck
Josh McGill
Austin Crouse
Conner Buttry
Joel Evans
Landon Keisinger

Burrell
Evan Noll
Bryan Gaul
Trent Bechtold
Ethan Awes
Forfeit
Dillan Jeffery
Dean Edwards
Austin Melei

Damon Greenwalt

Shaun Gates

Anthony Marra

Nico Barone
Robert Scherer
Philip Couch

Greenville
Aaron Gelvin

Bryce Knauf
Brayden Knauf

Mason Karpinski
Mason Wilkerson
Michael Lineman

Forfeit
Forfeit
Josh Christner

Gavin Wilkerson

Brendan Calvin
Blake Reynolds
Gage Gladyz
Mason Horne

Match Result

Fall 3:36
4-2 0T
Fall :45
Fall :20
FOR
6-3
16-9
Fall 3:27
3-10T
Fall 5:45
TF 15-0; 4:50
FOR
8-1
Fall :43

Match Result

8-0
Fall 1:55
2-0
Fall 2:37
10-6
7-0
FOR
FOR
Fall 1:59
Fall :30
9-7 0T
2-0
Fall 1:39
5-30T

*match started at 160 lbs

TOTAL

*match started at 160 lbs

TOTAL

SGT BUR
0 6
3 0
0 6
0 6
6 0
0 3
3 0
6 0
3 0
6 0
0 5
0 6
0 3
0 6
27 41
CR GRV
4 0
6 0
3 0
0 6
0 3
3 0
6 0
6 0
0 6
0 6
3 0
0 3
0 6
3 0
34 30




2016 ULTIMATE DUALS

Reynolds - 49 *match started at 170 lbs
Saegertown - 16

Reynolds Saegertown Match Result REY SGT
106 Beau Bayless Forfeit FOR 6 0
113 Rocco Bartolo Colton Beck 11-3 4 0
120 Gage Bayless Dawson Bartholomew Fall 1:02 6 0
126 Cole Matthews Taylor Luikart Fall :57 6 0
132 Chaise Hauck Jarret Ruhl Fall 1:10 6 0
138 Hunter Michaels Jude Mattocks 9-3 0 3
145 Seth Hogue Dan Simmerman 12-3 4 0
152 Hunter Thompson Nick Monico Fall 1:49 0 6
160 Ben Wilcox Zach Pesago 5-1 3 0
170 Joel Leise Cody Mulligan 10-1 0 4
182 Derek Skeehan Brent Elizon 10-6 0 3
195 Jarod Miller Zach Strafford 3-2 3 0
220 Cole Rickert Mark Kightlinger Fall :34 6 0
285 Gene Ringer Drake Hazelett Fall :59 6 0

-1
TOTAL 49 16
Brookville - 37 *match started at 170 lbs

Chestnut Ridge - 30

Brookville Chestnut Ridge Match Result BKV CR

106 Keelan Kunselman Aaron Burkett Fall 3:01 0 6
113 Cabe Park Dylan Williams 2-1 0 3
120 Kai Sorbin Seth Harbaugh Fall :49 6 0
126 Dontae Constable Scotty Miller 3-1 0 3
132 Tate Ortz Jarod Pfaunmiller Fall :47 6 0
138 Zak Gilbert Justin McCoy TF 21-6; 5:49 0 5
145 Cole Aaron Levi Hobson 4-0 3 0
152 Josh Keeseker Morgan Deremer 16-3 0 4
160 Braden MacBeth Logan Hauck 6-2 0 3
170 Xavier Molnar Austin Crouse 16-3 4 0
182 Dane Clever Kyle Nichols Fall 1:22 6 0
195 Noah Cieleski Conner Buttry Fall 3:13 0 6
220 Tyler Cook Brandon Clark Fall 1:20 6 0
285 Bryce Town Landon Keisinger Fall 5:05 6 0
TOTAL 37 30




106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

Burrell - 30
Reynolds - 39
Burrell Reynolds
Bryan Gaul Rocco Bartolo
Andrew Ischo Evan Noll

Trent Bechtold
Ethan Awes
Forfeit
Dillan Jeffery
Dean Edwards
Damon Greenwald
Shaun Gates
Anthony Marra
Nico Barone
Robert Scherer
Alex Moses
Philip Couch

Brookville - 35
Greenville - 27

Brookville
Keelan Kunselman
Cabe Park
Kai Sorbin
Dontae Constable
Logan Thrush
Tate Ortz
Cole Aaron
Caleb Hetrick
Forfeit
Clayton Peace
Noah Cieleski
Dane Clever
Tyler Cook
Bryce Town

Gage Bayless
Cole Matthews
Chaise Hauck
Seth Hogue
Hunter Michaels
Ryan Park
Damon Gearhart
Joel Leise
Derek Skeehan
Jarod Miller
Cole Rickert
Gene Ringer

Greenville
Aaron Gelvin
Bryce Knauf
Brayden Knauf
Mason Karpinski
Mason Wilkerson
Forfeit
Michael Lineman
Forfeit
Josh Christner
Gavin Wilkerson
Brendan Calvin
Blake Reynolds
Gage Gladyz
Mason Horne

*match started at 182 lbs

Match Result
5-0
Fall :23
9-3
Fall 4:30
FOR
TF 16-0; 3:43
11-0
Fall 3:01
Fall 3:06
Fall 4:55
13-8
Fall 1:15
3-2
Fall :38
TOTAL

*match started at 182 lbs

Match Result

12-2
5-0
3-0
5-0
11-4
FOR
6-0
FOR
FOR

Fall 1:47
12-3

Fall 3:29
3-2

Fall 3:41

TOTAL

2016 ULTIMATE DUALS

BUR REY
0 3
0 6
0 3
0 6
0 6
0 5
0 4
6 0
6 0
6 0
3 0
6 0
3 0
0 6
30 39

BKV GRV
4 0
3 0
3 0
0 3
0 3
6 0
3 0
6 0
0 6
0 6
4 0
0 6
0 3
6 0
35 27




106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
180
195
220
285

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

2016 ULTIMATE DUALS

Burrell - 32
Greenville - 33

Burrell
Evan Noll
Bryan Gaul
Trent Bechtold
Ethan Awes
Forfeit
Dillan Jeffery
Dean Edwards
Damon Greenwalt
Shaun Gates
Anthony Marra
Nico Barone
Alex Bellinotti
Robert Scherer
Philip Couch

Chestnut Ridge - 52
Saegertown - 23

Chestnut Ridge
Cody Brown

Aaron Burkett
Dylan Williams
Scotty Miller
Jarod Pfaunmiller
Justin McCoy
Levi Hobson
Morgan Deremer
Josh McGill
Logan Melius
Austin Crouse
Conner Buttry
Joel Evans
Landon Keisinger

Greenville
Aaron Gelvin
Bryce Knauf
Brayden Knauf
Mason Karpinski
Mason Wilkerson
Michael Lineman
Forfeit
Forfeit
Josh Christner
Gavin Wilkerson
Brendan Calvin
Blake Reynolds
Gage Gladyz
Mason Horne

Saegertown
Forfeit

Dawson Bartholomew

Colton Beck
Taylor Luikart
Jarret Ruhl
Dakota English
Jude Mattocks
Dan Simmerman
Nick Monico
Cody Mulligan
Brent Elizon
Zach Strafford
Mark Kightlinger
Drake Hazelett

*match started at 195 lbs

Match Result
Fall 1:32
10-2
9-1
7-5
FOR
3-1
FOR
FOR
6-4
9-5
Fall 2:35
Fall :30
5-3
Fall 1:50
TOTAL

*match started at 195 lbs

Match Result
FOR
Fall 1:12
Fall 1:15
Fall :40
Fall :59
TF 16-1; 5:04
10-4
TF 17-2; 5:48
TF 17-2; 5:15
Fall :36
3-1
Fall :37
Fall 2:18
Fall :22
TOTAL

BUR GRV
0 6
4 0
4 0
0 3
0 6
3 0
6 0
6 0
3 0
0 3
0 6
0 6
0 3
6 0
32 33
CR SGT
6 0
6 0
6 0
6 0
0 6
5 0
0 3
5 0
0 5
0 6
0 3
6 0
6 0
6 0
52 23




106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
180
195
220
285

Brookville
Keelan Kunselman
Cabe Park
Kai Sorbin
Dontae Constable
Tate Ortz
Zak Gilbert
Cole Aaron
Caleb Hetrick
Dom Palmer
Xavier Molnar
Noah Cieleski
Dane Clever
Tyler Cook
Bryce Town

Reynolds
Beau Bayless
Andrew Ischo
Gage Bayless
Ryan Hartnett

Cole Matthews
Chaise Hauck
Seth Hogue
Damon Gearhart
Ben Wilcox
Joel Leise
Derek Skeehan
Jarod Miller
Cole Rickert
Gene Ringer

Match Result

2-1
8-7
7-3
2-1
10-2
16-6
9-0
Fall 3:05
6-5
Fall :31
TF 16-0; 5:17
7-1
5-2 ULTTB
Fall 2:48

*match started at 220 lbs

TOTAL

2016 ULTIMATE DUALS

Brookville - 36
Reynolds - 20

BKV REY
0 3
3 0
0 3
3 0
4 0
0 4
0 4
6 0
3 0
0 6
5 0
3 0
3 0
6 0
36 20




